

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **C.R.P. No.2147 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	26.11.2024	<u>NJS, J</u> As per the Memo of Proof of service, notice is refused by respondent No.1 and the same is deemed to have been served. Despite service of notice on respondent No.2, none entered appearance. Admit. Interim stay granted on the earlier occasion shall stand extended until further orders. <u>NJS, J</u> BLV	